unencumbered reserve as calculated by the actuary selected by the Trust (actuary). 

1. This agreement will be effective only if the provisions below affecting the Trust are 
approved by a majority of affected represented bargaining units and the City 
Council and if the Trust sets a monthly health contribution rate of seven hundred 
twenty-nine dollars ($729) effective March 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010. 

2. The parties agree that, for the period March 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, if the 
Trust unencumbered reserve falls below a four (4) month unencumbered reserve 
as calculated by the actuary selected by the Trust for two (2) consecutive months,